Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building _
Lawton Chiles 2600 Bfair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 27, 1997

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez

Dryclean US3A

1875 West Commercial
Boulevard, Suite 140

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0112355

Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
November 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due ‘and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general

permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

gy (S S

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/3w

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County _
“Protect. Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”



MU e e e L em em e me oy o o e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
444745 JANZD 2R
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 112255 10
ABC DRY CLEANERS

2910 Pines Blvd FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024 ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al

FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road - David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notlce, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and

the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: “
‘ e 9
Title V Air General Permits ‘ ; .
Receipts o ‘ M"OY

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

&YCLEAN USAih7 " | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. ANGELO 1ZQUIERDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

\9\ AIRS ID # 0112355

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 : Obj.: 002273
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Drvelean DSA

Site Narhe (For example, plant name or number):

Embassy LaKes #1212

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLDOSUL §IST7S

Facility Location:

Street Address: 9,25 N. Hiatvs Reooeal
Zip Code:

‘Facility Identification Number (DEP Use

“looper ity Y Rara 32000

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Eddie. Rodriouez 7r esident

7. Responsible Official Mailing Addresk:

Organization/Firm: D\‘\) olean USA , .

Street Address: 1§15~ L. Commercial Blgad. Solte WO

City: County: Zip Code:

Fr. Lavce(dale B owc(e) 33309

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (4L )Y§ 3 - 5760 Fax: (@2)Yya3 -guddd

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Jeame,” Reypong, \»3%\ ck Manager

10. Facility Contact Address: ﬁDf\luﬂl (L‘C\ S

Street Address: 18 1S W Com mQrC\O)‘ Blva., Duite o

City: County: ‘ Zip Code: .

Bt Lenae e WBroward RaYas

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  G<H )LI‘L% 060 Faxx: @9)Hlq 3 -] LILIL‘

NOV g~ 1995
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bu . L
Effective: 6-25-96 : rgal,‘\l/,g;igrsgﬂfgtor ing
- es




Facility Information

fﬁ?((@ Provide the inforrﬁation below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2. 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser [ ¥ | & /24 /%5

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

' No control devices are required to be installed | X |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ ﬁlfj‘i gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

isting
\og
258

Existing small area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

&. Existing large area source | X |

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source X
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ £ ]
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD EEE

(@) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

( ﬁ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
‘comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

143t

Paad
Signaturev / / // /J Date
e ~

/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

muComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this
card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

wWrite "Retumn Raceipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number.

8 The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

AIRS ID 01 12355

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Amcle Number
225205 208

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

EMBASSY LAKES #11212 4b. Se""ce TVPe
MICHAEL GAGLIANO [ Registered
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 O Express Mail

Certified
O Insured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of D:fvery

"5. Received By: (Print Name)

/ =
6. Signature; fAddresses of Agent)
x .

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 k13 30d

us Postal Serwce

Receipt for Certlfled Mail

EMBASSY LAKES #11212

MICHAEL GAGLIANO

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

AIRS ID 01 12355

|

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

. PS Form 3800, April 1995
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse s

—

SENDER: § J , ,

«~ mCompletd iten.. . = also wlsh to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtrg fee):

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
ermit.

-3vme “Return Rsceipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date . .

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3./Ar.ticle.Addressed to: ) 4aArticle Number P

VLA RLES
AIRS ID#: 0112355 . | 4b. Service Type
EMBASSY LAKES #11212 | O Registered X certified

EDDIE RODRIGUEZ
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

O Express Mail O Insured
" | O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

~ - o . [7- Date of Delivery
WA _
5. Received By: (Print Name) rb\\ \ |8 Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

L)
6.'Si 7{/4 resdeesor Agent) ¥ ‘
W s 27,

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. -

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

B e R e e e Rt e N MRt

_ P 2L5 302 402

Us Post.al Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
| Sentto

AIRS ID#: 0112355
EMBASSY LAKES #11212
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

vernmea ree

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

EZal |

l PS Form 3800, April 1995

f




. BEST AVAILABLE COPY
TYPE OF INSPECTIQN: ANN L & COMPLAINT/DISCOVE( [J 1¥ . RE-INSPECTION ]

TiME N, /192 TIME OUT; <2 _AIRS ID#:_ Off 2 358
TYPE OF FACILITY: L~ 7 CL s mr ™ L
FACILITY NAME: ﬂn, L fes USA = Er 6_);5 ¥ [_J,/é,z,s J) 2) 2~ pate: | 2~26-92
FACILITY LOCATION: 24 25 Naofl. Histes Loud '
CooLu C?‘b F/o/'la/d T 3o Z;é
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL,_ S/ &~ Aodr: gue Z PHONE NUMBER:__ Y7 3 ~ & 700

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is Tound to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cenified and submired to the inspector. YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: J2-26-7D )

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: } /2,0 ~4 S

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: f@-—wﬁ PHONE NUMBER:_S /7—/ Y5 7
P v ”

Page of . Revised 10/96




—————— Loosows 3 IUE 1454 lu _- TN Wi m - - ~aA— i as & T e

oft 2355 ANNUAL  VPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FOF " . |/ BEST AVAILABLE COPY
FACILITY NAME: ﬁrzo/c;,~ S e~ /4;57 L&g 1212 ':; DATE: 12~26-97

»

FACILITY LOCATION: 24 25 /’/Wfl IZLlqu; fﬁ:qz]
Coept, C.ég /o ridd 3 %02 b

Annual Reporting Period: €€ € €~Ber 1576 10 _LXce~des 577

Bascd on each term ar condition of the Tide V gzacral air permit, my facility bas regwined in complianes with DE? Rule
62-213.300, Florida Adminisiratve Cods (F.4.C), during the period coverzd by this sat=mient, %S DNO

L NQ, complete the following:

#1. Teom or condition of the gzacral permic Bt has nol besa in conunuous compliance duwing te reporling pesiod sated above:

Exact period of nan-compliancs: from o E E ‘ g E D
Acson(s) taken to sctuzve compliance: R " '

76 Toah
Mzrhod usad o demaasuats complines: ‘-M )
(¢ OO

¥, Term or condiuon o( the gzazral permit hat has not besn in cantinuous compliancs dudag d\&r&é ptmg period suted above:

Exgst period of non-compliascs: from 0

Acian(s) takea to achizve compliance:

Mzhod wsed o demonsuate compligncs:

2the resporsible officicl, I hereby certify, besed on informction end belief formed cfler reasencble inquiry, thet the sictements
r -de in this notificstion cre frye, ccourcie end complete. Further, my craucl consumption of perchloroethylene solvenr, besed

‘upon rolling ugrez2s of purchest receipts, coes not exezed 2,100 gcllons per yecr for Gry-(0 6y facilities or |, 890 gallons per
vazr for orengfyr or comiinction fezilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M/C/?dé’/ épaq/;aﬁ(j ,“/(_QI*Q 2.90-F 7
L Nams (?l::kJPrln(} Signamurs Datz
7. fm  ATorp /{‘/;/

*his form is mads available to you a5 an aid ig ords? to Fes: your dnnual compliancs cerificaton requirements. Itis atthe
discredon of th= raspansible official to use tus form.

Pags of

'?f’.




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

B
AIRS ID# 0112355 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
DRYCLEAN USA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ Fund: 20-2-035001
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Ob).: 002273

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

302656 v

" Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0112355

EMBASSY LAKES #11212 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL GAGLIANO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273




0, DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT (}. |
Y 5 &

. @
e T Amsm#ouzsssw Y >, e &O

7
| EMBASSY LAKES #11212 @{Q 7 "‘%
MICHAEL GAGLIANO L %
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 | %. O/"b
! FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 | C‘@& %
_ ) ’
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: | January 1, 1997 " TO ! December 31, 1997 i
—_— i 7 ¥ Y9

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com&nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

[

— -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ ' MICHAEL GAGLIAND | 2/9/98
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97



L. Ao LAY DUYLIVALANN I AL uIN l. BEST AVA“_ABLE COPY
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION 7]

FrTIME N__JO 2O TIMEOUT:__// ¢ © O AIRS1D%__ O/ 23 TS
TYPE OF FACILITY: D,u, oo gy —
FACILITY NAME: D/w (./(Z&M US% M\:\M Lo J/ 2] DpaTE: O3S /0(7/? E
FACILITY LOCATION: S 2¢ 25 . Jike, ﬂ,,,n/

Ceospo. GT, ,}/o»«’jo« 37024

= 7 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: j@(b RATISTA - PHONE NUMBER: (7 5;) Y37 -2237
m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the faciliry is round to be in
comgliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Sased on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Fmﬁi—@ s e 67'7@"“ e

%  » ya
2.%* N (<\
‘ s &
¢%,
G,
& %
2,
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submired to the inspector. YES[E NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ,A»é [EFF
4 (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: OCTAYALYN  OPR/S
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: = PHONE NUMBER:/?J‘}/ $/9~772 ©
: 7
Page 2 of 2 . ' ' Revised 10/96




. AIRS ID# ol 235« |  Revised 09/15/97

%) DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ﬁ/«cﬁm YS/H - Z/«ﬂw («A/wn 12/ 2 patE: OK/° ZZ 24
FACILITY LOCATION: Z v2s M a«j{« ko /q,mm/
Cg—a;,a,\ C.‘t;y y f/efddéo: S7028

Annual Reporting Period: )/V/j/ul/ 19 ?7 TO 7% f - 19 ? 3?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @ YES o

If NO, complete the following: . p

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting periodcmted above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to 2
| %% % <
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: (O
. Ve‘ 9/('
; & .
Method used to demonstrate compliance: S
G)

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 3 (OS€ %/ 5/ A %’% 0)/ o 7/ 24

Name (Ple Signature Date

as
4‘)/()’ Eddie éo V/ﬁu-ez AQ[I.(J@/ Oﬂ(jlu

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

i’age Z of _&__




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

P
&
Ce,

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ¥ COMPLAINT/DISCOG@RY 0/[/0
. 5’
RE-INSPECTION Q S /o"ﬁo
04, Vin (4
7 J
%,
AIRS#: 2/) 23 S¢S DATE: 0_5”/0 V/7F TIME IN: /0 06 TIME OUT: // -~y C9,

U "oy 9
FACILITY NAME: DQ_{ (/ZL_M ds A - jméa“g/ Za;{gs [J22

ZGZKJUQW«% Hiake, /@1/

CCT7,,@& Ct{/ Floy, /0< 3026
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : éc/u%p ﬂ/{‘o(x,x/({u.ez PHONE: /VJ “/) Y7 g -~ ~fJeo0
_3OsE RATISTH pHONE(w )4 13-p737

FACILITY LOCATION:

CONTACT NAME.:

—

| PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |
(check appropriate box)
t. New factlity notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . _ a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

O No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
wansfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source “S(
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < [.800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < [,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct. facility classification

facility was Z 2,2 gallons.

[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanticy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

4. New large area source a
dry-ro-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <'x < 1,300 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Ry

N QOCan not determine

above

lof3 Revised 9/13/97

L.
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WPART [I1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy an EFN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . ' Qy ON [_ﬁN/‘A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Ny UN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? : dy anN awva

(¥4}

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? ' @Y aON ON/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part [1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below). -

{f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

[f classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with'a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respoasible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ' ‘ -

|. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' vy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ?lY anN ana
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opentng the door? ay aN XIN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? ﬁY ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the )

condenser exceeded 45° F? ¢-Y aN an/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %Y aN
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B. Has the respounsible official of an existing large.or new large area source also:

1.. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? mY anN
2. Measured and recarded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? . Ry ON QN/A
(s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : Ry aN awNva

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ©Qy ON $N/A

(VB

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay an -$N/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? &y ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Qy ON Bwn/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay an ﬁN/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS )

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

[. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Ay aN
2. Maintained rolling monthiy total of perc consumption? WY ON
5. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: CﬁY anN anN/a

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maincained calibration data? ¢for applicasle direct reading instruments)

L

. Maintained exhaust-duct monitoring data on pérc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

S

e S — T ——
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U?ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

5. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual-examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeablg perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

I using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimerric tubes)

Py
v 1%

couplings, and valves ﬂfY aN anNvA Muck cookers @y
Door gaskets and seating Py ON QN/A Stills ay
Filter gaskets and seating @Y aN anN/a . “Exhaust dampers Qv
Pumps | Ty aN Qnv/a . Diverter vaives av
Solvent tanks and containers Sy QN awva Cartridge filter housings @Y
Water separators Yy ON ONA

D X =R

i. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

aN
anN

ON On/a

‘aN anva

an dvva
an ghwa

aN ON/A

W/f(

)XJN/A

a. Capuble of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay

b Calibrated against a standard gas prior 0 and after sach use

(PID/FID only)? ay
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not int use? av
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay

N

aN
aN

OCTAV/AV ORRIS

0T/0v/?7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection |

Aoy [P77

77 4 X
Inspec /7{ %n\ature
/
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TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

PERCE™ OROETHYLENE DRY CLEQ«-““’ERS \/
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O— COMPLAINT/DISCCVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION O '

AIRS ID#: _O// 2355 DATE: /226 - 7 tMEN:_ 1< °Z  TmvE ouT: 2202

FACILITY NAME: ,Or/y cfese. USA - Errbucsey Laokes J1212

7
FACILITY LOCATION: K625 N Hiobs Koud

Cooper Cy Flr,::i? 3o 26

/ L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : £ b fedrisue 2 paONE: 4 7 376 70o

. 7
CONTACT NAME: rJ/o)/fv( ,efﬁa-va/ ‘ PHONE: Y 3 7-273 7

7. Lop At v_"jf»éor ~79 /=
7 7 —

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I1: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropniate box) . O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source (Q/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
vansfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropnatc classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of percoroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

7’ 1of3 Revised 8/11/97
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| PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? | . 9}’( ON aOnA

2. Examining the containers for leakage? P’( aN On/a

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during toading/unloading? ‘ [;Vi/ aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ‘
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' JZ? aON ON/a

W

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON Ow/a

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). )

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be ecquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

1f classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: ’ I
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machincs with the appropriate vent controls? EZ’(C]N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Z{ aN awNa
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverier valve so airflow will be dirceted away [rom the
- condenser upon opening the door? ,ZY/CIN an/a

+. Measured and recorded the tempcrature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated (
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? Y AN

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the Q{
condenser exceeded 45°F? - AN aN/a

verifving that the coolant had been complctely charged?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after /a(
anN

A e — — S —
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aae.

C

o~

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

B. Has the rc:-:‘ -ble official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured a- -srded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr locatcd
ondry-to<¢..  .laimer, and dryver machines on a weekly basis? : ay ON
2. Measured 2 ::orded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inletand cu. weekly? ‘ ay aN Owna
Isthe - zrature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? _ ay ON ONaA
5. Measurcd a  :Corded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
attheend ¢ :final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machine:  : zquipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON Qna
Is the - - concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON DON/A
4. Assured thi: e sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concz2..itions is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansic: is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
ot expansic . and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped trinsfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser soils? ay anN anNa
6. Routed airzlow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tiines? ay aN anva
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS n
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ATy QN
2. Mantained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? &y ON
3. Muintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : @Y ON ON/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instalied w/in 3 davs of reccipt? @Y ON GnN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) Q’f ON anN/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conzentrations? ' lﬂ? aN an/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ,Q‘Y/ anN ,
7. Maintained deviation reports? fo ON Owva if{
Problem corrected? af anN awa 1
s. o7 ON OvA
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTIO.. AND REPAIRS

{.

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water scparators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

RY ON ON/A
4Y an ana
@Y ON ONA
o¢ an ava
o an ana

@¢ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (qqﬁééablc perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

gy ON

. ¥ ON
Muck cookers " @y ON OQna
Stills ) @y QN aNva
Exhaust dampers 2y ON Onva
Diverter valves Ox ON ON/A

Caruridge filter housings (&Y QON QN/A

[l
o
o
Use of direct-reading ‘i_ristr'umcpitgt'io"h (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) . Z/
nZ
QN/A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

£ BomA)

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

-

Eer

Inspector’s Signature

40of §

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON

c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy QN

d. Keptin aclean and secure area when nét in use? ay awnN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)? ay an
I

JA-26-77

Datc of Inspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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- Eddie J. Rodriguez
President and
Chief Operating Officer
Retail Group

May 13, 1999

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources “4 7, /:ng

(o)
MS5510 Y
Department of Environmental Protecton 00»09’ ?‘o%
2600 Blair Stone Road v e

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
Re:  Responsible Official, Dryclean USA of F loridé,.Inc.
To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as authorization to change the appointed Responsible Official
representing Dryclean USA from myself to our Division Vice President Angelo Izquierdo.

I am constantly traveling and not always available to sign the Annual Compliance Certification
Forms when they arrive from your organization. In order to return these forms to you as quickly
as possible, please allow Mr. Izquierdo to sign and expedite the process.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. From this point forward, please acknowledge
Angelo Izquierdo as our Responsible Official. :

/
-
’%\\gﬁ

ce Angelo Izquierdo
Art Pennetta, Natural Resource Specialist I, Broward County

1875 W. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD « SUITE 140 « FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309-3067 * (954)493-6700 * FAX (954)493-8444




6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0112355
DRYCLEAN USA #11}2- FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL GAGLIANO Org.: 37550101000 EO: B
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273
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| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SE( ..

Complete items 1, 2, and.3. Also complete
* item 4 if Restricted Delivéry is desired.

10 do1 SETNG) auu 1B p|o4

g et e

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
i’ or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0112355
DRYCLEAN USA

-ANGELO 1ZQUIERDO «
1875 W COMMERCIAEBL VD SUITE 140

C. Signature

D. 1€ delivery’address different from item1? 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

Addressee

FT LAUDERDALE E 33309

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.0.D.

Z 333 (b7 XIS

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

‘ 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

\
i PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Z.333

US Postal Service

Rgcelpt for Ce

DRYCLEAN USA
FT LAUDERDALE FL

Postage

ANGELO IZQUIERDO
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140

EL? 215

rtified -‘Mail
AIRS ID # 0112355

33309

Cettified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

I PS Form 3800, Apri! 1995

—
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i
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completed on the reverse side?

ADD

Is your R

SS21ppE Uinjal 8y 1o 1ybu 8y

01 adojaaua jo do} 18A0 aul| 1e p|o4

SENDER:

u Complete iteris 1 and/or Z for additional services.
w Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you

w Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

m Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
m The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fee):

1.0 Addressee's Address
2.0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID #0112355
DRYCLEAN USA

ANGELO IZQUIERDO

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

4a Article Numbeéz 07/@ 76[

4b. Serwce pe *

[ Registered
O Express Mail

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

gCertifie
Insured

O cop

7. Date of Delivery

5. Recelved By: (Print Name)

bs 7 %

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811 , Dfcember 1994

ceipt Service.

\}

Thank you for using Return

US Postal Servnce

DRYCLEAN USA
ANGELO IZQUIERDO

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

LGIUNGU 1| vo

Z 094 212 74k

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverss,
Sentto

AIRS ID # 0112355

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

=

102595-98-8-0229 Domestic Return Receipt '
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING / T

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on')"our mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112355

DRYCLEAN USA {l212 : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ANGELO 1ZQUIERDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273
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